DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	23-HERS-01
Project Title:	2023 Repeal of the Field Verification and Diagnostic Testing requirements in Title 20
TN #:	249215
Document Title:	Rick's Energy Solutions, Inc Comments - on HERS Rater
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	Rick's Energy Solutions, Inc
Submitter Role:	Public
Submission Date:	3/16/2023 10:10:05 AM
Docketed Date:	3/16/2023

Comment Received From: Rick's Energy Solutions, Inc

Submitted On: 3/16/2023 Docket Number: 23-HERS-01

## on HERS Rater

Additional submitted attachment is included below.

From: <u>Rick Cowperthwaite</u>

To: Energy - Docket Optical System

Subject: 23-HERS-01 HERS Rater Comments

Date: Wednesday, March 15, 2023 2:53:32 PM

**CAUTION:** This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

The California Energy Commission must not revoke the HERS Program for Field Verification and Diagnostic Testing without first safeguarding the HERS Program for future code cycles. The Commission's attempt to revoke an entire industry without first identifying what new rules will be adopted in its place is reckless and unlawful. The proposed rules under 23-HERS-01 will put me and my company out of business and must not be adopted.

Our local building departments depend on the HERS Rating program to be assured that the energy efficiency measures required in new construction, alterations and additions are being properly installed. HERS Raters give the building departments a strong support in making sure that the Energy Standards are met by construction projects in their areas. Any disruption in the HERS Rating program would be devasting to the local building department enforcement of the Energy Standards.

Sincerely,

## Rick Cowperthwaite President/CEO Rick's Energy Solutions, Inc.

(707) 978-5769 Direct (707) 578-5380 X101 Office (707) 529-2570 Mobile (877) 577-6749 Fax







Rick@rc-networks.biz www.ricks-energy-solutions.com